



SCHEDA TECNICA - TECHNICAL SHEET

Burro di cacao deodorizzato
Deodorised Cocoa butter

		Versione 12 Valido dal 26/04/2023
--	--	--------------------------------------

Codice Prodotto
Product Code

SCHEMA TECNICA - TECHNICAL SHEET

01004

Burro di cacao deodorizzato
Deodorised Cocoa butter

Caratteristiche nutrizionali per 100g - Average nutritional values per 100g

Energia - Energy	3700 kJ/900 kcal
Grassi - Fat	100 g
di cui saturi - of which saturates	62 g
monounsaturi - monounsaturated	35 g
polinsaturi - polyunsaturated	3 g
Carboidrati - Carbohydrate	0 g
di cui zuccheri - of which sugars	0 g
Fibre - Fibers	0 g
Proteine - Protein	0 g
Sale* - Salt*	0 g
*: Sale derivante esclusivamente da sodio naturalmente presente nel prodotto *: Salt only from sodium naturally present in the product	I valori di nutrizionali sono da considerarsi indicativi e passibili di variazioni Nutritional values are indicative and subject to variations

Confezioni

Packaging

Panetto in imballo primario di plastica conforme al contatto alimentare.
Peso netto: 25 kg
Packaging esterno in cartone
Block of cocoa butter in plastic primary packaging conforming to food contact.
Net weight: 25 kg
External packaging in carton boxes

Conservabilità
Storage

24 mesi in luogo fresco e asciutto (14-20°C, umidità <60%), al riparo da fonti di calore
24 months in a cool, dry place (14-20° C, humidity <60%), away from heat sources

Allergeni
Allergens

Assenti
Absent

Glutine - Gluten

Il prodotto non contiene glutine - The product does not contain gluten

OGM

GMO

Il prodotto non contiene Organismi Geneticamente Modificati, né ha subito manipolazioni o processi che ne prevedano l'impiego (2003/1829/CE – 2003/1830/CE e s.m.i.)
The product doesn't contain Genetically Modified Organisms, nor has it undergone manipulations or processes that foresee its use (2003/1829/CE – 2003/1830/CE and any s.a.a.)

Scheda di sicurezza
Safety data sheet

(Reg. 1907/2006CE)

Prodotto non pericoloso nelle normali condizioni di utilizzo
Non-dangerous product under normal conditions of use

Il prodotto è conforme alla seguente normativa Nazionale e Comunitaria
The product complies with the following National and Community regulations

Decreto Lgs. 12/06/2003 n. 178 – Attuazione della Dir. 2000/36/CE relativa ai prodotti di cacao e cioccolato destinati all'alimentazione umana
Decree 12/06/2003 n. 178 – Implementation of Dir. 2000/36/EC relating to cocoa and chocolate products intended for human consumption

Reg. UE 915/2023 e s.m.i. – Sui tenori massimi di alcuni contaminanti nei prodotti alimentari
Reg. EU 915/2023 and any s.a.a. - On maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs

Decreto legislativo n. 94/2001 e s.m.i. – Sugli alimenti ed i loro ingredienti trattati con radiazioni ionizzanti
Decree 94/2001 and any s.a.a. – On foods and their ingredients treated with ionizing radiation

Prodotto in uno stabilimento che opera nel rispetto della seguente normativa Nazionale e Comunitaria
Produced in a facility that operates in compliance with the following National and EU legislation

Reg. CE 852/2004 e s.m.i. – Sull'igiene dei prodotti alimentari
Reg. EC 852/2004 and any s.a.a. – On the hygiene of foodstuffs

Reg. CE 178/2002 e s.m.i. – Sui principi e i requisiti generali della legislazione alimentare
Reg. EC 178/2002 and any s.a.a. – On general principles and requirements of food law

Allergens:- When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policy will apply.						
Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO